
 
 
Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive 
and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250 
Procurement Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250 
https://procurement.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837 
 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 
An Equal Opportunity Institution 

 
March 29, 2019 
 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ON INVITATION TO BID ITB19DB-125 
 
TITLE:  Hobart Dishwashing Machine Model FT1019e Gator Corner 
 
Mandatory pre-bid meeting was held March 22, 2019 at 10:00 AM. Bid opening will be held 
April 4, 2019 at 3:00 PM in UF Procurement Services, 971 Elmore Drive, Gainesville, FL 32611.  
 
This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above mentioned project as 
though it had been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith.  Where provisions of the 
following supplementary data differ from those of the original Contract documents, this addendum shall 
govern and take precedence.  Bidders are hereby notified that they shall acknowledge receipt of the 
addendum. 
 
NOTES: 
 

• All work will take place Monday through Friday from 7:00AM to 4:00PM.  
 

• Installation MUST be completed on or before June 21, 2019 at 4:00PM. 
 

• Total warranty shall be thirty (30) months (18 months plus 12 months extended warranty) from date 
of delivery and acceptance by the University. 

 
• Vendor will be responsible for removing and replacing all damaged tile under and around the new 

machine. New tile will match existing tile. 
 

• Vendor will be responsible for final electrical and steam connections for the new machine. 
 
 
 
Debbie Berrier 
Procurement Agent II 
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM 1 AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID.  
FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM COULD CONSTITUTE REJECTION OF YOUR BID. 

 
          
VENDOR NAME 
 
          
VENDOR ADDRESS 
 
          
SIGNATURE 



 
 
 
 


	ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ON INVITATION TO BID ITB19DB-125
	ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ON INVITATION TO BID ITB19DB-125

